Assessment Year FY 2015-16

Income tax rate (%)
30.00%

Tax rates
applicable to a
domestic company

MAT (%)
18.50%

Tax rates
applicable to a
domestic company

Service Tax (%)
14.00%

As Per Service Tax
Rule

Surcharge (%) 12.00%

Global Carbon Council

Project Submission Form

 29 of 123

Health and Education Cess (%)
3.00%

Tax rates
applicable to a
domestic company

Final Tax rates

Income tax rate (%) 35.23% Calculated Value

MAT (%) 21.72% Calculated Value

Service Tax (%) 14.00% Calculated Value

The obtained IRR for the project activity is 10.88%, lesser than 14.08%.

Sub-step 2d: Sensitivity Analysis
Addressing Guidance 28 & 29 of EB 92, Annex 5, following factors has been subjected to sensitivity
analysis:
1. PLF
2. O&M Cost
3. Project Cost
4. Tariff

The results of sensitivity analysis show that even with a variation of +10% & -10% in project cost,

O&M cost, PLF and Tariff Rate Equity IRR is significantly lower than the benchmark. And it is evident

from the results given above; the project remains additional even under the most favorable

conditions.

Variation % -10% Normal 10%
Variation required

to reach
benchmark

PLF  9.31% 10.88% 12.36% 36.82%

O&M 11.03% 10.88% 10.72% -404.54%

Project Cost 12.34% 10.88% 9.60% -28.86%

Tariff Rate 9.31% 10.88% 12.36% 36.82%

Outcome of Step 2:

This substantiates that the investment is not financially attractive (Equity IRR for the project activity

is less than the Benchmark Equity IRR) for any of the investor. Thus it can be easily concluded that

project activity is additional & is not business as usual scenario.

The investment and sensitivity analysis shows that the ACC revenues will improve the financial

indicators of the Project remarkably. Considering that figures above are based on a higher price

rather than the government guaranteed floor price, optimistic estimations for yearly generation and